## ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE FOR THE FIRING RANGE

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to approve Change Order #1 for the Firing Range.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

c			No.	1
Date of lasuance:	September 15, 2023	Effective Date:	September 15, 2023	
Project: Lafayetta County Fird and Pavilion, Lafayet		wner: Lafayette County upervisors	y Board of Owner's Contract No.:	
Contract: Lafayette County Firi	ing Range Observation Tower and Pavilion, La	afayette County, MS	Date of Contract; October	3, 2022
Contractor: Southern General			Engineer's Project No.:	\$120-079
The Contract Documents are my	odified as follows upon execution of this C	hange Order:		
Attachments: (List documents sup	pporting change): See a	attached breakdowi	Λ.	
CHANG	BE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		CHANGE IN CONTRAC	T TIMES:
Contract Price		Original Contract Substantial compl	Times: Working days	Calendar days
\$	558,142.75	Ready for final page	yment (days or date): July 13, 1	900
increase] [Decrease] from previou Change Orders Non/a	usly approved to No;	[increase] [Decrai No. Substantial compl Ready for final pa		a Orders
Contract Price prior to this Change	Order:	•	nior to this Change Order: etion (days or date): п/в	
\$	558,142.75	Ready for final pay	yment (days or date): п/а	
ncrease) of this Change Order	I ncorporating the correct unit prices:		sse) of this Change Order: etion (days or data): <b>N/</b> 8	
5	29,410.00	•	etion (days or date): n/a // n/a // n/a	
ontract Price Incorporating this	e Change Order:		ith all approved Change Orders:	
	587,552.75		etion (days or date): N/& yment (days or date): r/a	
ECOMMENDED:	ACCEPTED:		ACCEPTED:	***************************************
y; Engineer (Auti	By:	Owner (Authorized Sign	By: Contract	or (Authorized Signature)
ate:	Date:		Date:	
pproved by Funding Agency (if ep	plicable):		Date:	
JCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition) At	esociated General Contractors of America and	the Countraction Specificati	loss Ivatituto.	Page 1 of 2

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and andorsed by the

## CHANGE ORDER 1 LAFAYETTE COUNTY FIRING RANGE OBSERVATION TOWER AND PAVILION LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 9/14/2023

## PROPOSED:

1	901-S-603-T-A To extend the 15" Corrugated High Density Polyethylene Drainage Pipe by 45.0 LF.							
2	S-203-1	To increase Surplus Excavation by 1250.0 CY.						
3	S-216	To increase Solid Sod by 1800.0 SY.						
4	<b>\$-227</b>	To increase Excelsior Blanket by 2400.0 SY.						
5	B-2	To increase the lump sum bid price by \$3,9	30,00.					
R	EASON:							
1	901-S-603-T-A	The additional pipe is needed to increse the slope body for erosion control and maintenance.						
2	S-203-1	The increase in Surplus Excavation is necessary for additional erosion control behind turning target system						
3	S-216	The additional Solid Sod is necessary for additional erosion control behind turning target system.						
4	S-227	The increase in Excelsior Blanket is necessary for additional erosion control behind turning target system.						
5	B-2	The increase in the lump sum price was installation of plywood walls in the stora walls in tower and storage room.						
<b>p</b> \	victing clies	ITITEO						
سببسد	KISTING QUAN	<del>- , </del>	75.0	LF @	\$26.50	œ	1,987	
1	80 1-0003-1-A	15" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE	75.0	LI W	φ <b>2</b> 0.00	Ψ	1,001	
2	S-203-1	SURPLUS EXCAVATION	6,700.0	CY @	<b>\$4</b> .55	s	30,485	
2	5-203-1 C 246	SURPLUS EXCAVATION	200.0	SV @	\$5.00		1 000	

1	901-S-603-T-A	15" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY	75.0	LF @	\$26.50 \$	1,987.50
		POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE				
2	S-203-1	SURPLUS EXCAVATION	6,700.0	CY @	<b>\$4</b> .55 <b>\$</b>	30,485.00
3	S-216	SOLID SODDING	200.0	SY @	\$5.00 \$	1,000.00
4	S-227	'EXCELSIOR BLANKET	500.0	SY @	\$4.00 \$	2,000.00
5	B-2	CONTROL TOWER	1.0	LS @ \$2	28,700.00 \$	28,700.00
	SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:				\$	64,172.50

PROPOSED QUANTITIES:								
1	901-S-603-T-A	15" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY	120.000	L.F	@	\$26.50	\$	3,180.00
		POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE						
2	S-203-1	SURPLUS EXCAVATION	7950.0	CY	@	\$4.55	\$	36,172.50
3	S-216	SOLID SODDING	2000.00	SY		\$5.00	\$	10,000.00
4	S-227	'EXCELSIOR BLANKET	2,900.000	SY		\$4.00	\$	11,600.00
5	B-2	CONTROL TOWER	1.000	LS		\$32,630.00	\$	32,630.00

SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

\$93,582.50

TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$29,410.00